The District receives the majority of its tax revenue from Jefferson County and a small portion from Broomfield
County.  Responses from both Jefferson County and Broomfield County state that they do not currently have any tax
abatement agreements with an individual or entity in which the government promises to forego tax revenue.

-77-

15. Restatements

Effective July 1, 2018, Free Horizon Montessori School, in accordance with the State Board of Education Financial
Policies and Procedures Handbook, was reclassified from a charter school component unit to a school of innovation
moving into the District funds.  The fund balance of the Governmental Funds and net position of the governmental
activities was restated to include the fund balance/net assets formerly reported in the component units.

Charter school capital beginning balance of capital assets are restated due to Golden View Classical Academy exiting
the District at the end of fiscal year 2018.

Component Unit Charter
Schools

As originally Stated: Removal Restated
Balance Golden View Balance

June 30, 2018 Classical Academy June 30, 2018
Non-depreciable assets:

Land $   15,383,312 $   - $   15,383,312
Construction in progress   918,501   (24,107)   894,394

Total Non-depreciable
assets $   16,301,813 $   (24,107) $   16,277,706

Depreciable assets:

Building and Equipment $   112,204,390 $   (2,423,035) $   109,781,355
Accumulated

Depreciation   (25,547,351)   439,135   (25,108,216)
Total Depreciable assets $   86,657,039 $   (1,983,900) $   84,673,139

Total $   102,958,852 $   (2,008,007) $   100,950,845

Component units beginning balance changed in aggregate as both Golden View Classical Academy and Free Horizon
Montessori School were removed from the District component units.  Free Horizon Montessori School moved from
a component unit into the District managed schools whereas Golden View Classical Academy left the system and
moved over to the Charter School Institute (CSI).  Since component units are captured at the individual component
unit level, a restatement of fund balance did not occur but a removal of the two schools change the total component
unit beginning balance.  Each of the remaining component units beginning balance is equal to the prior year fund